

## MARKET RELEASE

15 February 2010

## **MIKOH Corporation Limited**

## SUSPENSION FROM OFFICIAL QUOTATION

The securities of MIKOH Corporation Limited (the "Company") will be suspended from quotation immediately, at the request of the Company, pending the announcement of a significant contract.

Security Code: MIK

Kim-Ly Nguyen Principal Adviser



Registered Office: 1/1 Culverlands Street Heidelberg West VIC 3081 AUSTRALIA

Telephone: +61 (0)3 9458 2075

Facsimile: +61 (0)3 9458 2104

MIKOH Corporation Limited Incorporated in Australia A.C.N. 003 218 862

> Website: www.mikoh.com

15 February 2010

Kim-Ly Nguyen Principal Adviser, Issuers (Sydney) ASX Markets Supervision Pty Ltd 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

Dear Kim-Ly

## **Request for Suspension from Quotation**

MIKOH Corporation Limited hereby requests immediate suspension of its shares from quotation. In accordance with Listing Rule 17.2 we provide the following information in support of this request.

- 1. Suspension is sought given the unofficial advice of a significant contract success, and pending this being made official.
- 2. The suspension is expected to last for approximately two weeks.
- 3. The suspension will cease once the contract is officially awarded, and the announcement of MIKOH's involvement is approved by the other parties to the contract.
- 4. The Company is not aware of any reason why its securities should not be suspended.

Yours sincerely

Can Ripp

Gary Phipps Company Secretary